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Questions for Answer on Wednesday 8 June

Questions for Written Answer

1	 Ian Lavery (Wansbeck): To ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office, what 
discussions he has had with representatives of the Infected Blood Inquiry on (a) 
ongoing funding for the support scheme payments and (b) financial settlements 
recommended in Sir Robert Francis' report.� [Transferred] (13136)

2	 Mr Barry Sheerman (Huddersfield): To ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office, how 
many (a) women and (b) men have taken their own lives in the latest year-end 
statistics who were from the Gypsy, Roma and Traveller ethnic group.�[Transferred] (13052)

3	 Mr Barry Sheerman (Huddersfield): To ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office, how 
many (a) women and (b) men have taken their own lives in the latest year-end 
statistics who were in immigration removal centres.� [Transferred] (13053)

4	 Mr Barry Sheerman (Huddersfield): To ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office, how 
many (a) women and (b) men have taken their own lives in the latest year-end 
statistics who were LGBTQ+.� [Transferred] (13054)

5	 Mr Barry Sheerman (Huddersfield): To ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office, how 
many (a) women and (b) men have taken their own lives in the latest year-end 
statistics who had been experiencing gambling related harms.� [Transferred] (13055)

6	 Mr Barry Sheerman (Huddersfield): To ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office, how 
many (a) women and (b) men have taken their own lives in the latest year-end 
statistics who had been homeless.� [Transferred] (13056)
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7	 Mr Barry Sheerman (Huddersfield): To ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office, how 
many (a) women and (b) men have taken their own lives in the latest year-end 
statistics who had sought help for (i) substance or (ii) alcohol use.� [Transferred] (13057)

8	 Tonia Antoniazzi (Gower): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy 
and Industrial Strategy, for what reason lenders under the Covid Recovery Loan 
Scheme do not provide reasons to companies which they deem not to match the 
loan criteria.� [Transferred] (13222)

9	 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy 
and Industrial Strategy, what his position is on adopting a proactive, predictive 
immunology approach to the development of the next generation of covid-19 
vaccines.� [Transferred] (13170)

10	 Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and 
Industrial Strategy, if he will take steps to help tackle fuel poverty, in the context 
of the anticipated increase in the number of households who will be in fuel 
poverty in 2022.� [Transferred] (13135)

11	 Alexander Stafford (Rother Valley): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, 
Energy and Industrial Strategy, whether his Department supports a proactive, 
predictive immunology approach to the development of the next generation of 
covid-19 vaccines.� [Transferred] (13287)

12	 Alexander Stafford (Rother Valley): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, if 
he will take steps to include proposals in the SEND green paper to help to tackle 
delays in accessing health and social care services for disabled children.� [Transferred] 

(13292)

13	 Alexander Stafford (Rother Valley): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, if 
he will take steps to include proposals in the SEND green paper to allow parent 
carers to hold health and social care providers to account if they do not meet their 
statutory deadlines for providing support.� [Transferred] (13293)

14	 Alexander Stafford (Rother Valley): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, 
what steps he is taking through the SEND Green Paper to ensure that every family 
with a disabled child receives the social care support they need.� [Transferred] (13294)

15	 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, if his 
Department will take steps to improve the safety of unadopted streets, including 
those on marked cycle routes, that are in poor condition and pose a significant 
risk to cyclists and other road users.� [Transferred] (13185)

16	 Ben Lake (Ceredigion): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, 
whether she has made an assessment of the potential merits of changing fiduciary 
rules for pension fund managers to prioritise de-risking exposure to stranded 
assets.� [Transferred] (13223)
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17	 Caroline Lucas (Brighton, Pavilion): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and 
Pensions, if she will make it his policy to allow local authorities to make decisions 
on the allocation of Household Support Fund monies to households based on local 
population needs; and if she will make a statement.� [Transferred] (13087)

18	 Jessica Morden (Newport East): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and 
Pensions, for what reason people in receipt of contributions-based benefits are 
not eligible for the £650 cost of living payment.� [Transferred] (13082)

19	 Dr Matthew Offord (Hendon): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, whether parents and carers can choose to prevent their children from 
engaging in the National Child Measurement Programme.� [Transferred] (13100)

20	 Dr Matthew Offord (Hendon): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, what estimate his Department has made of the number of children whose 
parents or carers have refused to allow them to engage with the National Child 
Measurement Programme.� [Transferred] (13101)

21	 Adam Afriyie (Windsor): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, whether he has 
had discussions with the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial 
Strategy on the impact of the proposed increase in excise duty on small and 
medium size enterprises in the wine industry.� [Transferred] (13084)

Questions for Answer on Thursday 9 June

Questions for Written Answer

1	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Minister for the 
Cabinet Office, what total cost to the public purse, inclusive of VAT, was incurred 
by his Department between May 2018 and May 2022 for media buying services 
provided under the Crown Commercial Service's media buying framework 
agreement reference RM6003, exclusive of any procurement of media buying 
services related to the covid-19 outbreak.� (13672)

2	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Minister for the 
Cabinet Office, what the (a) procurement reference, (b) start date, (c) end date 
and (d) maximum value, inclusive of VAT, is of the contract that his Department 
has agreed with Manning Gottlieb OMD for the provision of strategic media 
activation services under the terms of the Crown Commercial Service's media 
services framework agreement reference RM6123.� (13673)

3	 Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the President of COP26, for what reason the 
Government plans to regulate only two commodities through the Environment 
Act 2021 in 2023 in the context of the implementation by the EU of a forest 
regulation to block six forest risk commodities in EU markets.� (13717)
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4	 Holly Mumby-Croft (Scunthorpe): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, 
Energy and Industrial Strategy, what recent assessment he has made of the 
employment opportunities available to disabled school leavers.� (13851)

5	 Holly Mumby-Croft (Scunthorpe): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, 
Energy and Industrial Strategy, whether he is taking steps to help increase the 
number of work experience opportunities targeted at people with a disability.� (13852)

6	 Chi Onwurah (Newcastle upon Tyne Central): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, what data his Department collects on 
PhD students that fail (a) to complete their projects or (b) at the viva stage, 
broken down by (i) gender, (ii) race and ethnicity, (iii) social class and (iv) disability.
� (13705)

7	 Chi Onwurah (Newcastle upon Tyne Central): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, what estimate his Department has 
made of the number of new clinical trial starts in the UK for Advanced Therapy 
Medicinal Products within the last 12 months; and whether his Department has 
made an assessment of the potential merits of measures to incentivise companies 
to launch new therapies in the UK.� (13707)

8 N	 Sir Desmond Swayne (New Forest West): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, 
Energy and Industrial Strategy, if he will take steps to ensure that park home 
residents receive the full benefit of the support available to households to help 
meet the rise in the cost of energy.� [Transferred] (13025)

9	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, what total cost to the public purse, 
inclusive of VAT, was incurred by his Department between May 2018 and May 
2022 for media buying services provided under the Crown Commercial Service's 
media buying framework agreement reference RM6003.� (13662)

10	 Mike Amesbury (Weaver Vale): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, 
Media and Sport, what steps his Department is taking to ensure the adequacy and 
effectiveness of the (a) Gambling Commission and (b) Financial Conduct Authority, 
in the context of the collapse of Football Index.� (13816)

11	 Chi Onwurah (Newcastle upon Tyne Central): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, with reference to her Department's 
consultation entitled Data: a new direction, for what reason that consultation did 
not assess the risk of not having an adequacy agreement relating to data transfers 
from the UK to the EU.� (13710)

12	 Sarah Owen (Luton North): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, 
Media and Sport, what progress her Department has made on the Gambling Act 
Review; and when she plans to publish the Gambling Review white paper.� (13827)
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13	 Sarah Owen (Luton North): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, 
Media and Sport, if she will make it her policy to provide redress to the people 
affected by the collapse of BetIndex Ltd, the operators of Football Index.� (13828)

14	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, what total cost to the public purse, inclusive of 
VAT, was incurred by her Department between May 2018 and May 2022 for media 
buying services provided under the Crown Commercial Service's media buying 
framework agreement reference RM6003.� (13660)

15	 Dehenna Davison (Bishop Auckland): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, 
whether he has made a recent assessment of the potential merits of raising 
undergraduate student maintenance loan amounts in line with inflation.� (13817)

16	 Navendu Mishra (Stockport): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, if his 
Department will take steps to close potential pay differentials between school 
teachers and further education lecturers.� (13831)

17	 Navendu Mishra (Stockport): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, if his 
Department will make an assessment of the effectiveness of the Adult Education 
Budget business case processes.� (13832)

18	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Education, what total cost to the public purse, inclusive of VAT, was incurred by his 
Department between May 2018 and May 2022 for media buying services provided 
under the Crown Commercial Service's media buying framework agreement 
reference RM6003.� (13666)

19	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Education, what the (a) procurement reference, (b) start date, (c) end date 
and (d) maximum value, inclusive of VAT, is of the contract that his Department 
has agreed with Manning Gottlieb OMD for the provision of strategic media 
activation services under the terms of the Crown Commercial Service's media 
services framework agreement reference RM6123.� (13667)

20	 Justin Tomlinson (North Swindon): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, if 
he will make an assessment of the potential merits of encouraging schools to use 
their powers to alter term dates in order to spread the demand for school holidays 
and reduce holiday costs for parents and school staff.� (13699)

21	 Justin Tomlinson (North Swindon): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, if 
he will make an assessment of the potential merits of setting different school term 
times for different regions in order to spread the demand for school holidays and 
thereby reduce holiday costs for parents and school staff.� (13700)

22	 Catherine West (Hornsey and Wood Green): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Education, what steps he is taking to help ensure that there are adequate 
numbers of early years teachers and practitioners.� (13796)
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23	 Catherine West (Hornsey and Wood Green): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Education, what assessment he has made of the (a) implications for his policies of 
the report by the Early Years Workforce Commission entitled A Workforce in Crisis: 
Saving Our Early Years, published in 2021 and (b) impact of levels of pay on early 
years staff.� (13797)

24	 Munira Wilson (Twickenham): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what 
steps he plans to take to ensure that the new National Implementation Board will 
take into account the views of children in local authority care when it considers 
the recommendations of the Independent Review of Children's Social Care.� (13823)

25	 Munira Wilson (Twickenham): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, with 
reference to the Oral Statement of 23 May 2022 on the Independent Review 
of Children’s Social Care, how and when the membership of the National 
Implementation Board will be determined.� (13824)

26	 Anthony Browne (South Cambridgeshire): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, when his Department plans to respond to 
the consultation entitled Ending the retail sale of peat in horticulture in England 
and Wales, which closed on 18 March 2022.� (13830)

27	 Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food 
and Rural Affairs, if he will take steps to support the metal recycling sector 
following the end of its entitlement to use red diesel since 1 April 2022.� (13721)

28	 Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food 
and Rural Affairs, what estimate he made of the number of waste exemptions 
that were renewed in England in the last 12 months.� (13723)

29	 Tulip Siddiq (Hampstead and Kilburn): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, what recent discussions his Department 
has had with the Department for Transport on the impact of aviation induced 
cloudiness on the environment.� (13793)

30	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, what total cost to the public purse, inclusive 
of VAT, was incurred by his Department between May 2018 and May 2022 for 
media buying services provided under the Crown Commercial Service's media 
buying framework agreement reference RM6003.� (13675)

31	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, what the (a) procurement reference, (b) 
start date, (c) end date and (d) maximum value, inclusive of VAT, is of the contract 
that his Department has agreed with Manning Gottlieb OMD for the provision 
of strategic media activation services under the terms of the Crown Commercial 
Service's media services framework agreement reference RM6123.� (13677)
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32	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State 
for International Trade, what total cost to the public purse, inclusive of VAT, was 
incurred by her Department between May 2018 and May 2022 for media buying 
services provided under the Crown Commercial Service's media buying framework 
agreement reference RM6003.� (13663)

33	 Preet Kaur Gill (Birmingham, Edgbaston): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, whether his Department is planning 
to take steps to provide support to local authority-commissioned sexual health 
services to (a) identify, (b) treat and (c) vaccinate people infected with monkeypox.
� (13805)

34	 Navendu Mishra (Stockport): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, 
Housing and Communities, if his Department will take steps to ensure that 
there are more available affordable rental properties in response to the recently 
published survey by Propertymark which found that the number of available 
rentals had halved.� (13836)

35	 Tulip Siddiq (Hampstead and Kilburn): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling 
Up, Housing and Communities, with reference to leasehold reform, what steps the 
Government is taking to establish a (a) Redress Reform Working Group and (b) 
Housing Complaints Resolution Service.� (13787)

36	 Tulip Siddiq (Hampstead and Kilburn): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling 
Up, Housing and Communities, whether he has plans to abolish leasehold as a 
form of property ownership.� (13788)

37	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, what total cost to the public purse, 
inclusive of VAT, was incurred by his Department between May 2018 and May 
2022 for media buying services provided under the Crown Commercial Service's 
media buying framework agreement reference RM6003.� (13661)

38	 Alan Brown (Kilmarnock and Loudoun): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Transport, whether he has plans to take steps to prevent mass redundancies of UK 
seafarers, in the context of P&O Ferries' dismissal of 800 staff.� (13760)

39	 Alan Brown (Kilmarnock and Loudoun): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Transport, what steps he is taking to ensure that pay for UK seafarers is  
protected.� (13761)

40	 Alan Brown (Kilmarnock and Loudoun): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Transport, what steps he is taking to ensure that foreign flagged vessels serving 
UK ports comply with UK minimum wage requirements when in international 
water.� (13762)

41	 Alan Brown (Kilmarnock and Loudoun): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Transport, whether he is taking steps to help ensure that foreign flagged vessels 
serving UK ports maximise employment of UK seafarers.� (13763)
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42	 Ben Everitt (Milton Keynes North): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, 
what assessment his Department has made of the potential merits of introducing 
regulations on (a) minimum wheel size, (b) maximum speed limits, (c) breaking 
systems, (d) lights and reflectors and (e) other minimum product specifications for 
e-scooters.� (13844)

43 N	 Dr Rupa Huq (Ealing Central and Acton): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Transport, whether he has made an assessment of the potential merits of bringing 
forward legislative proposals to make it mandatory for drivers to report a collision 
with a cat.� [Transferred] (11771)

44	 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, if he 
will take steps to (a) improve industrial relations at Great British Railways and 
(b) enable staff to participate in determining the future of that organisation and 
have their concerns tackled.� (13765)

45	 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, 
whether Control Period 7 (CP7) is planned to implement the Integrated Rail Plan; 
and whether CP7 is planned to enable the allocation of funding to new projects.
� (13766)

46	 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what 
the aims of the 30-year strategy for the railways, chaired by Keith Williams, are 
in comparison to The Williams-Shapps Plan for Rail report and the Integrated Rail 
Plan.� (13767)

47	 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, 
how his Department plans to integrate Transport for London's single ticketing 
infrastructure with that of Great British Railways.� (13768)

48	 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what 
plans he has for the future of freight; and if he will establish hubs for final mile 
deliveries on the edge of all major conurbations and cities.� (13769)

49	 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what 
steps he is taking to ensure that Great British Railways focuses on the rail needs of 
the north of England.� (13770)

50	 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, if 
he will take steps to (a) centralise and (b) otherwise reform timetabling to help 
improve (i) reliability and (ii) connectivity on the rail network, in the context of 
the establishment of Great British Railways.� (13771)

51	 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, if his 
Department will take steps to ensure that financial sustainability at Great British 
Railways will help lead to increases in passenger numbers on the rail network.� (13772)
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52	 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, if he 
will set targets for (a) increased use of the railways and (b) the level of increased 
use of the railways produced by (i) air to rail and (ii) road and car to rail modal 
shift.� (13773)

53	 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, if he 
will make an assessment of the potential impact of lowering rail fares on (a) the 
level of railway use and (b) social mobility.� (13774)

54	 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, 
whether he plans to take steps to help ensure a more diverse workforce within 
Great British Railways.� (13775)

55	 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, 
how many disabled workers there are in the Great British Railways Transition 
Team; and what comparative assessment he has made of levels of disability 
representation in (a) GBR and (b) the rail sector workforces.� (13776)

56	 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what 
plans he has for Great British Railways to work with seaports and airports to 
reduce passenger and freight use from those locations.� (13777)

57	 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, how 
many Strategic Rail Freight Interchanges he plans to create.� (13778)

58	 Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food 
and Rural Affairs, what steps he is taking to reduce emissions from transport 
across the UK.� (13718)

59	 Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what 
discussions he has had with representatives of EasyJet on flight cancellations 
caused by IT failures at that company.� (13734)

60	 Tulip Siddiq (Hampstead and Kilburn): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, 
what steps he is taking to help improve accessibility on flights for disabled 
passengers.� (13789)

61	 Tulip Siddiq (Hampstead and Kilburn): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, 
what recent steps he has taken to help improve the on-board flight experience for 
disabled passengers.� (13790)

62	 Tulip Siddiq (Hampstead and Kilburn): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, 
whether he has plans to introduce requirements for airlines to provide seats on 
flights suitable for people with disabilities.� (13791)

63	 Tulip Siddiq (Hampstead and Kilburn): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, 
what assessment he has made of the impact of aviation induced cloudiness on the 
environment.� (13792)
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64	 Alexander Stafford (Rother Valley): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, if 
he will make an assessment of how best Highways England could implement Dr 
Geraint Coles’ proposals to reinstate the Chesterfield Canal route under the M1.�(13849)

65	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Transport, what total cost to the public purse, inclusive of VAT, was incurred by his 
Department between May 2018 and May 2022 for media buying services provided 
under the Crown Commercial Service's media buying framework agreement 
reference RM6003.� (13678)

66	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Transport, what the (a) procurement reference, (b) start date, (c) end date 
and (d) maximum value, inclusive of VAT, is of the contract that his Department 
has agreed with Manning Gottlieb OMD for the provision of strategic media 
activation services under the terms of the Crown Commercial Service's media 
services framework agreement reference RM6123.� (13680)

67	 Dame Diana Johnson (Kingston upon Hull North): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Work and Pensions, what plans she has in place to reduce the use of foodbanks.�(13651)

68	 Dame Diana Johnson (Kingston upon Hull North): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Work and Pensions, if she will take steps to ensure that working people’s pay 
aligns with the rising cost of living.� (13652)

69	 Dame Diana Johnson (Kingston upon Hull North): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Work and Pensions, what estimate she has made of the number of carers living in 
Hull.� (13653)

70	 Simon Jupp (East Devon): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, 
whether financial allowances received by elected local councillors count towards 
the Universal Credit work allowance.� (13848)

71	 Mark Tami (Alyn and Deeside): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and 
Pensions, whether she has made an assessment of the potential merits of reducing 
the deposit required for electric vehicles under the motability scheme.� (13647)

72	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Work and Pensions, what total cost to the public purse, inclusive of VAT, was 
incurred by her Department between May 2018 and May 2022 for media buying 
services provided under the Crown Commercial Service's media buying framework 
agreement reference RM6003.� (13668)

73	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Work and Pensions, what the (a) procurement reference, (b) start date, (c) 
end date and (d) maximum value, inclusive of VAT, is of the contract that her 
Department has agreed with Manning Gottlieb OMD for the provision of strategic 
media activation services under the terms of the Crown Commercial Service's 
media services framework agreement reference RM6123.� (13669)
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74	 Stuart Anderson (Wolverhampton South West): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Health and Social Care, what steps he is taking to help expand the capacity of air 
ambulance services.� (13818)

75	 Ben Bradley (Mansfield): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, 
with reference to the Food (Promotion and Placement) (England) Regulations 
2021, made on 2 December 2021, whether he has made an assessment of the 
potential impact of placement measures on businesses.� (13814)

76	 Mr Ben Bradshaw (Exeter): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, if he will publish full details of the memorandum of understanding aimed to 
strengthen the collaboration between the European Centre for Disease Prevention 
and Control and UKHSA on matters of communicable diseases prevention and 
control, signed on 1 December 2021.� (13628)

77	 Mr Ben Bradshaw (Exeter): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, whether UK-based organisations can access the EDLSNet notification system 
following the signing of the Memorandum of Understanding between the 
European Centre for Disease Prevention and Control and UKHSA on 1 December 
2021.� (13629)

78	 Tracey Crouch (Chatham and Aylesford): To ask the Secretary of State for Health 
and Social Care,  if his Department will make an assessment of the potential merits 
of using its experience of the Vaccines Taskforce during the covid-19 outbreak to 
establish a dementia medicines taskforce to improve Alzheimer-related outcomes.
� (13695)

79	 Mrs Flick Drummond (Meon Valley): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and 
Social Care, what guidance his Department has issued to healthcare professionals 
on wearing facial coverings in the presence of clinically vulnerable patients who 
request them to do so while delivering care.� (13757)

80	 Ben Everitt (Milton Keynes North): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and 
Social Care, if he will take steps to ensure that the 10-Year Cancer Plan includes 
specific targets on less survivable cancers, including brain cancer, to ensure that 
progress is made on survival rates for those cancers.� (13845)

81	 Mr Richard Holden (North West Durham): To ask the Secretary of State for Health 
and Social Care, what resources his Department is providing for mental health 
provision in (a) North West Durham and (b) County Durham; and what steps his 
Department is taking to improve mental health provision in those areas.� (13842)

82	 Dame Diana Johnson (Kingston upon Hull North): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Health and Social Care, what steps his Department plans to take to reduce 
dentistry waiting lists in Hull.� (13654)
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83	 Dame Diana Johnson (Kingston upon Hull North): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Health and Social Care, whether his Department has plans to require private 
dental practices to provide payment plans for customers in need of urgent dental 
care.� (13655)

84	 Dame Diana Johnson (Kingston upon Hull North): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Health and Social Care, what is the current length of waiting lists for mental 
health (a) consultations and (b) treatments in England.� (13656)

85	 Dame Diana Johnson (Kingston upon Hull North): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Health and Social Care, what steps he is taking to help improve access to GPs.� (13657)

86	 Dame Diana Johnson (Kingston upon Hull North): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Health and Social Care, what assessment he has made of the impact of (a) staffing 
levels and (b) response times on patient safety in the most recent period for which 
data is available.� (13658)

87	 Dame Diana Johnson (Kingston upon Hull North): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Health and Social Care, what steps his Department is taking to improve women's 
health services.� (13659)

88	 Mr Kevan Jones (North Durham): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and 
Social Care, whether his Department has plans to provide relief payments on 
energy costs to people suffering from cold-related conditions.� (13650)

89	 Julian Knight (Solihull): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, 
if he will ensure that the 10-Year Cancer Plan includes specific targets on less 
survivable cancers, including brain cancer, to ensure that progress is made on 
survival rates for those cancers.� (13749)

90	 Julian Knight (Solihull): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, 
if he will ensure that the 10-Year Cancer Plan includes proxy measures for staging 
data of brain cancer so that it can be included and measured in the early diagnosis 
target and ambition.� (13750)

91	 Julian Knight (Solihull): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, 
if he will ensure that the 10-Year Cancer Plan commits to providing access to a 
clinical nurse specialist for all brain tumour patients.� (13751)

92	 Kim Leadbeater (Batley and Spen): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and 
Social Care, if his Department will make an assessment of the adequacy of the 
mileage allowance paid to NHS staff who are required to travel to patients, in the 
context of increases in the cost of living.� (13859)

93	 Caroline Lucas (Brighton, Pavilion): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and 
Social Care, with reference to the Written Statement of 12 May 2022, HCWS23 on 
Myalgic Encephalomyelitis / Chronic Fatigue Syndrome Announcements, whether 
representatives of the British Association of Clinicians in ME/CFS will be attending 
his forthcoming roundtable; and if he will make a statement.� (13689)
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94	 Navendu Mishra (Stockport): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, pursuant to the Answer of 17 May 2022 to Question 1000 on Hormone 
Replacement Therapy, if his Department will take steps to help ensure that there 
is a sufficient supply of testosterone through the NHS for women undergoing 
hormone replacement therapy in line with NICE guidelines.� (13834)

95	 Navendu Mishra (Stockport): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, with reference to a Royal College of Nurses survey that found a quarter of 
nursing shifts have the planned number of registered nurses on duty, what steps 
his Department is taking to help increase the numbers of nurses on shift.� (13835)

96	 Navendu Mishra (Stockport): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, pursuant to the Answer of 18 May 2022 to Question 998, on Cancer: 
Stockport, what the rate of cancer diagnoses in (a) Stockport constituency and 
(b) the Metropolitan Borough of Stockport was in each of the last five years; and 
what assessment his Department has made of the forecasted increase in people 
diagnosed with cancer over the next five years.� (13840)

97	 Navendu Mishra (Stockport): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, what assessment his Department has made of the potential impact of 
Tirzepatide as a treatment for type two diabetes.� (13841)

98	 Holly Mumby-Croft (Scunthorpe): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and 
Social Care, what steps his Department is taking to increase the diagnosis rate of 
cardiac conditions in people aged 14 to 35.� (13850)

99	 Chi Onwurah (Newcastle upon Tyne Central): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Health and Social Care, what steps he is taking to restrict advertising for foods 
that are high in fat, sugar or salt to help reduce obesity.� (13711)

100	 Chi Onwurah (Newcastle upon Tyne Central): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Health and Social Care, what recent assessment he has made of the effectiveness 
of research into early detection and diagnostics for cancer; and how much his 
Department plans to spend on funding that research over the next 10 years.� (13712)

101	 Chi Onwurah (Newcastle upon Tyne Central): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Health and Social Care, what recent assessment he has made of the extent to 
which the NHSE guidelines on improving multidisciplinary meetings for cancer 
treatment have been rolled out across the NHS.� (13713)

102	 Chi Onwurah (Newcastle upon Tyne Central): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Health and Social Care, what steps he is taking to (a) increase the diversity of the 
UK cancer research workforce and (b) ensure that it has the (i) capability and (ii) 
capacity to advance research.� (13714)
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103	 Chi Onwurah (Newcastle upon Tyne Central): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Health and Social Care, with reference to the review by Professor Ben Goldacre 
entitled Better, broader, safer: using health data for research and analysis, 
published in April 2022, if he will make an assessment of the potential merits of 
creating a single national data controller for all NHS records.� (13716)

104	 Sarah Owen (Luton North): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, what steps his Department is taking to improve services for people living 
with dementia.� (13825)

105	 Sarah Owen (Luton North): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, what steps his Department is taking to tackling the backlog in dementia 
diagnoses as a result of the outbreak of covid-19.� (13826)

106	 Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, if he will make an estimate of the number of people who are living with 
Parkinson's disease by (a) age and (b) gender as of 7 June 2022.� (13722)

107	 Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, what assessment he has made of the implications for his policies of the 
findings of the report by Logex and IVM, commissioned by NHS England, entitled 
International Comparison Medicines Uptake, in respect of severe asthma biologics; 
and if he will make a statement.� (13729)

108	 Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, if he will ensure that the NHS Core20PLUS5 programme supports increasing 
the number of disease management reviews for COPD patients who are at risk of 
having an exacerbation.� (13730)

109	 Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, 
if he will provide additional support for young people suffering with ME.� (13731)

110	 Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, what steps his Department is taking to reduce waiting times for dementia 
appointments.� (13732)

111	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Health and Social Care, what total cost to the public purse, inclusive of VAT, was 
incurred by his Department between May 2018 and May 2022 for media buying 
services provided under the Crown Commercial Service's media buying framework 
agreement reference RM6003, exclusive of any procurement of media buying 
services related to the covid-19 outbreak.� (13670)

112	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Health and Social Care, what the (a) procurement reference, (b) start date, 
(c) end date and (d) maximum value, inclusive of VAT, is of the contract that his 
Department has agreed with Manning Gottlieb OMD for the provision of strategic 
media activation services under the terms of the Crown Commercial Service's 
media services framework agreement reference RM6123.� (13671)
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113	 Catherine West (Hornsey and Wood Green): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Health and Social Care, what specialist medical care is offered to people with long 
covid.� (13798)

114	 Catherine West (Hornsey and Wood Green): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Health and Social Care, how many specialist clinics treat patients with long covid 
in England; and what assessment he has made of whether additional specialist 
clinics are required to meet demand.� (13799)

115	 Catherine West (Hornsey and Wood Green): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Health and Social Care, what assessment he has made of the impact of NHS nurse 
vacancies on care for patients with long covid.� (13800)

116	 Sir Robert Buckland (South Swindon): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, 
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what steps the Government is taking to 
help tackle food insecurity faced by Northern and East African states.� (13701)

117	 Sir Robert Buckland (South Swindon): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, 
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what recent discussions she has had 
with her Chinese counterpart on the rule of law in Hong Kong.� (13703)

118	 Caroline Lucas (Brighton, Pavilion): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, 
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, with reference to the Answers of 19 
January 2022 to Question 101688 and 28 February 2022 to Question 125081 on 
Refugees: Afghanistan, how many (a) Chevening alumni and (b) British Council 
and Garda World contractors (i) have been notified about their applications 
to the Afghan Citizens Resettlement Scheme and received information about 
arrangements for safe passage and (ii) are yet to be contacted about their places 
on the scheme.� (13693)

119	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what total cost to the 
public purse, inclusive of VAT, was incurred by her Department and the former 
Department for International Development between May 2018 and May 2022 
for media buying services provided under the Crown Commercial Service's media 
buying framework agreement reference RM6003.� (13674)

120	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what the (a) procurement 
reference, (b) start date, (c) end date and (d) maximum value, inclusive of VAT, is 
of the contract that her Department has agreed with Manning Gottlieb OMD for 
the provision of strategic media activation services under the terms of the Crown 
Commercial Service's media services framework agreement reference RM6123.� (13676)

121	 Deidre Brock (Edinburgh North and Leith): To ask the Secretary of State for the 
Home Department, what steps her Department is taking to reduce the 24-week 
processing time for spouse, fiancé, and unmarried partner visas to its original 
12-week service standard.� (13752)
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122	 Deidre Brock (Edinburgh North and Leith): To ask the Secretary of State for the 
Home Department, what assessment she has made of the impact on applicants of 
the without notice change to the service standard for processing spouse visas from 
12 to 24 weeks.� (13753)

123	 Deidre Brock (Edinburgh North and Leith): To ask the Secretary of State for the 
Home Department, how his Department estimated the new 24-week processing 
time for spouse, fiancé, and unmarried partner visas; and what assessment she has 
made of the likelihood of that timeframe being met in the context of providing 
reliability for applicants.� (13754)

124	 Deidre Brock (Edinburgh North and Leith): To ask the Secretary of State for 
the Home Department, what steps her Department plans to take to improve 
transparency and communication in the application system for spouse, fiancé, and 
unmarried partner visas.� (13755)

125	 Alan Brown (Kilmarnock and Loudoun): To ask the Secretary of State for the 
Home Department, how many people have been employed in passport services in 
each year since 2010.� (13764)

126	 Sir Robert Buckland (South Swindon): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, how vulnerable Afghan nationals who remain in Afghanistan are 
able to apply for the Afghan citizens resettlement scheme.� (13702)

127	 Wendy Chamberlain (North East Fife): To ask the Secretary of State for the 
Home Department, what assessment she has made of the potential impact 
of applications to her Department under the Homes for Ukraine scheme on 
processing time for asylum applications; and what steps her Department is taking 
to mitigate any such impact.� (13820)

128	 Wendy Chamberlain (North East Fife): To ask the Secretary of State for the 
Home Department, what assessment she has made of the potential impact of 
applications to her Department under the Homes for Ukraine scheme on the 
number of asylum applications awaiting decision; and what steps her Department 
is taking to mitigate any such impact.� (13821)

129	 Wendy Chamberlain (North East Fife): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, how many asylum applications were waiting to be processed on 7 
June 2022; and if she will make an estimate of the average time it took to process 
an asylum application in (a) the 12 months prior to and (b) since the introduction 
of the Homes for Ukraine scheme.� (13822)

130	 Stephen Farry (North Down): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, how many Ukrainian nationals who entered Northern Ireland 
without a visa having lawfully entered the Republic of Ireland have been found 
to fall within the scope of paragraphs 345A to 345D of the Immigration Rules on 
third country inadmissibility.� (13846)
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131	 Stephen Farry (North Down): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, whether her Department has issued guidance to immigration 
decision-makers in respect of Ukrainian nationals who have entered Northern 
Ireland without a visa having lawfully entered the Republic of Ireland.� (13847)

132	 Emma Hardy (Kingston upon Hull West and Hessle): To ask the Secretary of State 
for the Home Department, what steps she is taking to tackle delays in processing 
visas for unaccompanied children needing to travel to the UK.� (13808)

133	 Emma Hardy (Kingston upon Hull West and Hessle): To ask the Secretary of State 
for the Home Department, what steps she is taking to tackle delays in processing 
visas for unaccompanied children in Ukraine needing to travel to the UK.� (13809)

134	 Emma Hardy (Kingston upon Hull West and Hessle): To ask the Secretary of State 
for the Home Department, what steps she is taking to minimise the time taken to 
process visas for teenagers in Ukraine who plan to travel with a legal guardian.� (13810)

135	 Emma Hardy (Kingston upon Hull West and Hessle): To ask the Secretary of State 
for the Home Department, what plans she has to minimise the time taken for 
Ukrainian children to travel to the UK with a legal guardian.� (13811)

136	 Caroline Lucas (Brighton, Pavilion): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, with reference to the oral statement of the Minister for Afghan 
Resettlement of 6 January 2022, Official Report, column 185, how many refugees 
have (a) been referred to and (b) been resettled in the UK following a referral 
by the United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees to the Afghan Citizens 
Resettlement Scheme.� (13691)

137	 Caroline Lucas (Brighton, Pavilion): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, how many places on the Afghan Citizen Resettlement Scheme were 
offered to (a) British Council and GardaWorld contractors and (b) Chevening 
alumni since the opening of the scheme on 6 January 2022.� (13692)

138	 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, whether Ukrainian refugees that become homeless will be classed as 
out of area if they turn up within the boundaries of another local authority.� (13780)

139	 Sarah Olney (Richmond Park): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, what information his Department uses to estimate processing times 
for passport applications; and whether that estimate begins from the date on 
which the Passport Office receives (a) confirmation of the applicant's identity or 
(b) the application.� (13804)

140	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State for 
the Home Department, what total cost to the public purse, inclusive of VAT, was 
incurred by her Department between May 2018 and May 2022 for media buying 
services provided under the Crown Commercial Service's media buying framework 
agreement reference RM6003.� (13684)
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141	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State 
for the Home Department, what the (a) procurement reference, (b) start date, 
(c) end date and (d) maximum value, inclusive of VAT, is of the contract that her 
Department has agreed with Manning Gottlieb OMD for the provision of strategic 
media activation services under the terms of the Crown Commercial Service's 
media services framework agreement reference RM6123.� (13685)

142	 John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, if 
he will publish a breakdown of his Department's total costs for administration for 
each financial year from 2015-16.� (13632)

143	 John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Defence, pursuant to the Answer of 27 May 2022 to Question 5335 on LE 
TacCIS Programme, how many months late is the first element of the Morpheus 
capability.� (13638)

144	 John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Defence, pursuant to the Answer of 27 May 2022 to Question 5335 on LE TacCIS 
Programme, whether delays to the first element of the Morpheus capability will 
delay Morpheus reaching (a) initial operating capability and (b) full operational 
capability.� (13639)

145	 John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Defence, pursuant to the Answer of 27 May 2022 to Question 5335 on LE TacCIS 
Programme, how many further elements of the Morpheus capability must be 
completed to reach (a) initial operational capability and (b) full operational 
capability.� (13640)

146	 John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, 
when officials in his Department first learnt that the first element of the 
Morpheus capability was affected by delays and would not meet its delivery date.
� (13641)

147	 John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, 
when he first learnt that the first element of the Morpheus capability was 
affected by delays and would not meet its delivery date.� (13642)

148	 John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, 
what total saving will result from the retirement of a third of the Challenger tank 
fleet as set out in the 2021 Defence Command Paper.� (13643)

149	 John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, 
what total saving will result from the early retirement of the C-130J Hercules fleet 
as set out in the 2021 Defence Command Paper.� (13644)

150	 Caroline Lucas (Brighton, Pavilion): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, 
pursuant to the Answer of 31 May 2022 to Question 7960, what the purpose is of 
the infrastructure programmes and projects his Department has agreed to deliver 
on behalf of the United States Visiting Forces at RAF Lakenheath.� (13690)
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151	 Caroline Lucas (Brighton, Pavilion): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, how 
many Afghan Relocations and Assistance Policy applications have not yet been 
concluded due to an (a) initial decision not being made and (b) appeal not yet 
taking place.� (13694)

152	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Defence, what total cost to the public purse, inclusive of VAT, was incurred by his 
Department between May 2018 and May 2022 for media buying services provided 
under the Crown Commercial Service's media buying framework agreement 
reference RM6003.� (13682)

153	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Defence, what the (a) procurement reference, (b) start date, (c) end date 
and (d) maximum value, inclusive of VAT, is of the contract that his Department 
has agreed with Manning Gottlieb OMD for the provision of strategic media 
activation services under the terms of the Crown Commercial Service's media 
services framework agreement reference RM6123.� (13683)

154	 Dr Matthew Offord (Hendon): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, when the 
Law Commission will publish its findings on marriage laws in England and Wales.
� (13697)

155	 Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, what steps his 
Department is taking to increase the number of convictions for domestic abuse in 
England and Wales.� (13733)

156	 Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, if his 
Department will take steps to ensure victims of abuse are informed when an 
offender is released from prison on early parole.� (13735)

157	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Justice, what total cost to the public purse, inclusive of VAT, was incurred by his 
Department between May 2018 and May 2022 for media buying services provided 
under the Crown Commercial Service's media buying framework agreement 
reference RM6003.� (13679)

158	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Justice, what the (a) procurement reference, (b) start date, (c) end date and 
(d) maximum value, inclusive of VAT, is of the contract that his Department 
has agreed with Manning Gottlieb OMD for the provision of strategic media 
activation services under the terms of the Crown Commercial Service's media 
services framework agreement reference RM6123.� (13681)

159	 Navendu Mishra (Stockport): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, pursuant to 
the Answer of 19 May 2022 to Question 2690, on Voluntary Work: Car Allowances, 
whether his Department plans to extend the tax free limit on Approved Mileage 
Payment Allowance for volunteer drivers in the context of rising fuel costs.� (13839)
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160	 Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, whether he has 
made an assessment of the potential impact of changes to the entitlement of the 
metal recycling sector to use red diesel since April 2022, in light of increases in fuel 
prices.� (13719)

161	 Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what steps he 
has taken to inform businesses in the metal recycling industry of the potential 
impact of the change in use of red diesel since 1 April 2022.� (13720)

162	 Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what 
assessment he has made of the obligations of employment agencies and umbrella 
companies under schedule 44, section 2 of The Income Tax (Earnings and Pensions) 
Act 2003.� (13724)

163	 Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what estimate 
his Department has made of the revenue that will accrue to the Exchequer from 
the loan charge.� (13725)

164	 Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, whether HMRC 
has received legal advice on pursuing employees and not employers on the use of 
the Loan Charge.� (13726)

165	 Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, how many 
people seeking refunds due to the changes made by the Morse Review have been 
refunded by HMRC.� (13727)

166	 Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what estimate 
he has made of the number of promoters and operators of schemes now subject 
to the Loan Charge who have been prosecuted.� (13728)

167	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Chancellor of the 
Exchequer, what total cost to the public purse, inclusive of VAT, was incurred by 
(a) his Department and (b) HM Revenue and Customs between May 2018 and May 
2022 for media buying services provided under the Crown Commercial Service's 
media buying framework agreement reference RM6003.� (13664)

168	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Chancellor of the 
Exchequer, what the (a) procurement reference, (b) start date, (c) end date and 
(d) maximum value, inclusive of VAT, is of the contract that his Department 
has agreed with Manning Gottlieb OMD for the provision of strategic media 
activation services under the terms of the Crown Commercial Service's media 
services framework agreement reference RM6123.� (13665)
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Questions for Answer on Monday 13 June

Questions for Written Answer

1 N	 Dame Angela Eagle (Wallasey): To ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office, 
pursuant to the Answer of 7 June 2022 to Question 9843 on Investigation into 
Alleged Gatherings on Government Premises, on what date and at what time (a) 
the Member of Parliament for North East Cambridgeshire and (b) staff answerable 
to him in his role as Chief of Staff to the Prime Minister, were granted access to 
review the Sue Gray report entitled Findings of second permanent secretary’s 
investigation into alleged gatherings on government premises during covid 
restrictions.� (13645)

2 N	 Chi Onwurah (Newcastle upon Tyne Central): To ask the Minister for the Cabinet 
Office, what assessment he has made of the potential impact of the proposed 
reduction of civil servants on employment in the North East.� (13708)

3 N	 Bill Esterson (Sefton Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy 
and Industrial Strategy, if he will bring forward legislative proposals to introduce 
tax credits for businesses that invest in research and development.� (13698)

4 N	 Peter Grant (Glenrothes): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and 
Industrial Strategy, how many Green Deal cases have received a decision since 
his Department received the preliminary outcome of a lead appeal earlier in 
2022 which allowed his Department to re-commence issue of intention and final 
sanction notices.� (13758)

5 N	 Chi Onwurah (Newcastle upon Tyne Central): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, what assessment he has made of the 
impact of the 50 per cent reduction in funding for business support teams in Local 
Enterprise Partnerships on start-ups and small and medium sized enterprises.� (13704)

6 N	 Chi Onwurah (Newcastle upon Tyne Central): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, whether he has made an assessment of 
the potential impact of delays in providing short term visas to visiting academics 
who are on international research commissioned by UK universities; and if he will 
make a statement.� (13706)

7 N	 Bell Ribeiro-Addy (Streatham): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy 
and Industrial Strategy, whether his Department plans to take steps to (a) 
maintain and (b) strengthen the rights of employees of umbrella companies.� (13819)

8 N	 Dr Alan Whitehead (Southampton, Test): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, 
Energy and Industrial Strategy, how many customers Bulb Energy company has 
compared with when the Government entered it into the Special Administration 
Regime in November 2021.� (13623)
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9 N	 Dr Alan Whitehead (Southampton, Test): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, 
Energy and Industrial Strategy, what loans to Bulb Energy company have been 
serviced by payments to investing bodies under the Bulb Special Administration 
Regime.� (13624)

10 N	 Dr Alan Whitehead (Southampton, Test): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, 
Energy and Industrial Strategy, what assessment his Department has made of the 
energy security implications of the potential withdrawal of VVR fuel by Russia 
from reactors reliant on that fuel for their operation.� (13625)

11 N	 Dr Alan Whitehead (Southampton, Test): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, 
Energy and Industrial Strategy, whether his Department is providing support to 
countries seeking to diversify their reactor fuel requirements from dependence on 
fuel supplied by Russian suppliers.� (13626)

12 N	 Dr Alan Whitehead (Southampton, Test): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, 
Energy and Industrial Strategy, what assessment his Department has made of the 
length of time Bulb Energy will remain in the Special Administration Regime.� (13627)

13 N	 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, 
Media and Sport, whether the committee assessing World Heritage Site bids will 
place equal value on the social, architectural and archaeological heritage of a 
location.� (13783)

14 N	 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, 
Media and Sport, how will she ensure that places that are successful with their 
bid submission for the Tentative List for World Heritage Sites receive support to 
become a World Heritage Site.� (13784)

15 N	 Chi Onwurah (Newcastle upon Tyne Central): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, whether she had discussions with the Secretary 
of State for Justice, prior to publication of that Department's proposals in the 
document entitled Human Rights Act Reform: a Modern Bill of Rights, on the 
potential risks to the adequacy agreement from proposals in that document 
relating to the human rights regime that affect the UK General Data Protection 
Regulation and Data Protection Act 2018, as identified by the Information 
Commissioner.� (13709)

16 N	 Kim Leadbeater (Batley and Spen): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, 
whether his Department has made an assessment of the potential merits of 
providing pupils who are eligible for free school meals with food vouchers during 
the summer holidays; and if he will make that his policy.� (13860)

17 N	 Navendu Mishra (Stockport): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, if his 
Department will offer an income guarantee for colleges where student numbers 
were impacted by the grade inflation in last summer’s exams which led to young 
people staying in school sixth forms.� (13833)
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18 N	 Sir Greg Knight (East Yorkshire): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, 
Food and Rural Affairs, what recent assessment he has made of the level of 
risk posed to the UK from the spread of African swine fever; whether he has 
introduced biosecurity and border checks to minimise such risk; and if he will 
make a statement.� (13646)

19 N	 Daniel Zeichner (Cambridge): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food 
and Rural Affairs, for what reason his Department has limited the number of 
labour providers who can participate in the Seasonal Agricultural Workers Scheme 
to four.� (13741)

20 N	 Dan Carden (Liverpool, Walton): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, 
Housing and Communities, what recent estimate he has made of the number 
homes for sale in (a) Liverpool Walton constituency and (b) the Liverpool local 
authority area that are eligible for the Government's Help to Buy: Equity Loan 
scheme.� (13812)

21 N	 Grahame Morris (Easington): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, 
Housing and Communities, what data his Department holds on the percentage of 
Councils that have issued all their energy rebate payments to people who pay by 
(a) direct debit and (b) non-direct debit as of 7 June 2022.� (13696)

22 N	 Ian Byrne (Liverpool, West Derby): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, 
pursuant to the Answer of 25 May 2022 to Written Question 5695, on Electric 
Scooters: Pilot Schemes, whether the Government plans to publish its final report 
on e-scooter trials within the current Parliamentary year.� (13843)

23 N	 Gill Furniss (Sheffield, Brightside and Hillsborough): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Transport, whether his Department plans to publish the second Cycling and 
Walking Investment Strategy before the summer recess.� (13801)

24 N	 Rachel Hopkins (Luton South): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, 
how many (a) photographers and (b) video producers were employed by his 
Department in (i) 2019, (ii) 2020 and (iii) 2021.� (13853)

25 N	 Rachel Hopkins (Luton South): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, 
how many people were employed by his Department to work on internal 
communications in (a) 2019, (b) 2020 and (c) 2021.� (13854)

26 N	 Rachel Hopkins (Luton South): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, how 
much his Department spent in total on external recruitment consultants in (a) 
2019, (b) 2020 and (c) 2021; how many full time equivalent posts were filled as 
a result of that expenditure; and how many of those posts were filled by people 
recruited from outside the civil service.� (13855)

27 N	 Rachel Hopkins (Luton South): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, how 
much his Department spent on external management consultants in (a) 2019, (b) 
2020 and (c) 2021; and what ten projects or work areas in each of those financial 
years required the greatest expenditure on support from those consultants.� (13856)
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28 N	 Rachel Hopkins (Luton South): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, how 
much his Department spent on (a) focus groups and (b) polling services in 2021.� (13857)

29 N	 Sarah Olney (Richmond Park): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, if he 
will make it his policy to introduce regulation on the wear rate of tyres and the 
chemicals they contain.� (13802)

30 N	 Sarah Olney (Richmond Park): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, whether 
he has made a comparative assessment of the particulate pollution produced by 
(a) tyre wear and (b) exhaust fumes; and whether his Department plans to take 
steps tackle particulate pollution from tyre wear.� (13803)

31 N	 Peter Grant (Glenrothes): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, 
when she plans to respond to the correspondence dated 9 March 2022 from the 
hon. Member for Glenrothes and Central Fife regarding delays with state pensions 
in summer 2021, reference PG5490.� (13759)

32 N	 Gerald Jones (Merthyr Tydfil and Rhymney): To ask the Secretary of State for Work 
and Pensions, when she plans to respond to the enquiry of 12 April 2022 from the 
hon. Member for Merthyr Tydfil and Rhymney, reference POSCMP2022/29080.� (13785)

33 N	 Fleur Anderson (Putney): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, 
how many children have died while (a) detained under the Mental Health Act 
1983 or (b) in the care of a mental health setting as a voluntary patient in (i) NHS 
and (ii) private settings in each year between 2016 and 2022.� (13829)

34 N	 Darren Jones (Bristol North West): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and 
Social Care, what recent assessment his Department has made of the potential 
merits of increasing the pay of NHS staff in line with the rate of inflation.� (13806)

35 N	 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, whether he plans to support refugees from Ukraine, who are dentists and 
health professionals, to acquire language skills and registration to enable them to 
work in the UK.� (13782)

36 N	 Navendu Mishra (Stockport): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, what steps his Department is taking to improve survival rates for children 
with (a) medulloblastoma and (b) relapsed medulloblastoma.� (13837)

37 N	 Navendu Mishra (Stockport): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, what comparative assessment he has made of childhood cancer outcomes in 
Stockport and England.� (13838)

38 N	 Chi Onwurah (Newcastle upon Tyne Central): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Health and Social Care, how much and what proportion of funding for clinical 
cancer research has been spent in each region of the UK in the latest period for 
which data is available.� (13715)

39 N	 Sir Desmond Swayne (New Forest West): To ask the Secretary of State for Health 
and Social Care, what plans his Department has for a Covid Pass.� (13622)
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40 N	 Ruth Cadbury (Brentford and Isleworth): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, 
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what human rights safeguards her 
Department plans to include in its proposed Developing Countries Trading 
Scheme.� (13742)

41 N	 Ruth Cadbury (Brentford and Isleworth): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, 
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, whether the new Developing Countries 
Trading Scheme will include equal or improved level of human rights protections 
when compared to the existing Generalised Scheme of Preferences used by the 
UK.� (13743)

42 N	 Daniel Kawczynski (Shrewsbury and Atcham): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, when the independent review 
of the Truro Review will be (a) undertaken and (b) published.� (13688)

43 N	 Mike Amesbury (Weaver Vale): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, with reference to the Answer to the Question from the Rt hon. 
Member for Holborn and St Pancras at Prime Minister's Questions on 25 May 
2022, Official Report, Column 286, how many and what proportion of passport 
applications submitted over the last three months were processed within six 
weeks.� (13815)

44 N	 Dan Carden (Liverpool, Walton): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, when her Department plans to respond to the email of 3 May 2022 
sent to the urgent queries inbox from the hon. Member for Liverpool Walton 
regarding Annika Greco.� (13813)

45 N	 Darren Jones (Bristol North West): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, what her Department's working definitions are of the level of 
service provision for a (a) super priority, (b) priority and (c) standard service visa 
application.� (13807)

46 N	 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, with reference to Ukrainians fighting in the war who have been 
given 10 days leave, whether she plans to take steps to ensure that they can come 
to the UK to visit their families and have no impediment to obtaining a visa to do 
so.� (13779)

47 N	 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, whether she plans to take steps to provide language skills training 
for refugees who are dentists or in other medical professions in sectors where 
there is a shortage in the UK.� (13781)

48 N	 Anne McLaughlin (Glasgow North East): To ask the Secretary of State for the 
Home Department, when she plans to respond to the correspondence of 19 
May 2022 from the hon. Member for Glasgow North East regarding the Queen's 
Speech debate on 11 May 2022.� (13756)
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49 N	 Jessica Morden (Newport East): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, what assessment he has made of the potential merits of extending 
the Homes for Ukraine Scheme to enable Afghan refugees in bridging hotels to be 
housed with a host.� (13687)

50 N	 John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, 
how many (a) Military Aid to Civil Authority tasks relating to covid-19 have been 
completed since January 2020, by region and (b) forces personnel were involved in 
those tasks.� (13633)

51 N	 John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, 
with reference to the Written Statement of 19 May 2022, HCWS42, on Ajax 
Update, how many forces personnel are involved in the trials for the Ajax vehicles 
at Millbrook.� (13635)

52 N	 John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, 
with reference to the Written Statement of 19 May 2022, HCWS42, on Ajax 
Update, what his planned timetable is for the completion of the assessment of 
data on hearing anomalies in forces personnel taking part in the Ajax trials at 
Millbrook.� (13636)

53 N	 John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, 
with reference to the Written Statement of 19 May 2022, HCWS42, on Ajax 
Update, when trials for the Ajax vehicles, which resumed on 12 May 2022, were 
paused.� (13637)

54 N	 Jessica Morden (Newport East): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, what 
the daily cost is of housing those who have arrived in the UK under the (a) Afghan 
Relocations and Assistance Policy Scheme and (b) Afghan Resettlement Scheme in 
bridging hotels; and what steps the Government is taking to provide that group 
of people with secure long-term accommodation as quickly as possible.� (13686)

55 N	 Steve Reed (Croydon North): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, if he will 
make an estimate of the number of offenders with community sentences that 
were permitted to complete unpaid work from home in each of the last three 
years.� (13736)

56 N	 Steve Reed (Croydon North): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, whether his 
Department is taking steps to standardise listing data across courts in England and 
Wales.� (13737)

57 N	 Steve Reed (Croydon North): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, what plans 
HMCTS has to further update on progress against recommendations from Dr 
Natalie Byrom's 2019 report on data and academic engagement.� (13738)

58 N	 Steve Reed (Croydon North): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, how 
much funding has been allocated to improvements in his department's data 
infrastructure in the 2022-23.� (13739)
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59 N	 Steve Reed (Croydon North): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, what 
assessment his Department has made of the (a) potential merits and (b) risks of 
introducing unique identifiers for people in the justice system.� (13740)

60 N	 Liz Saville Roberts (Dwyfor Meirionnydd): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, 
how many people have been (a) charged and (b) prosecuted under the Vagrancy 
Act 1824 in each police force area in Wales each year since 2012.� (13794)

61 N	 Liz Saville Roberts (Dwyfor Meirionnydd): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, 
how many prison leavers in (a) 2020 and (b) 2021 had an origin address in Wales, 
by prison establishment.� (13795)

62 N	 John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, 
whether his Department plans to take account of inflation when calculating the 
funds to be provided to the Ministry of Defence for replacing the stockpiles of 
weapons supplied to Ukraine.� (13634)

63 N	 Jill Mortimer (Hartlepool): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, whether people 
who pay their energy bills indirectly via a (a) landlord and (b) park home site 
owner will receive all or part of the £400 energy rebate.� (13858)

Oral Questions to the Secretary of State for Defence

1	 Stephen Morgan (Portsmouth South): What assessment he has made of the impact 
of the rise in the cost of living on Armed Forces personnel.� (900416)

2	 Giles Watling (Clacton): What recent assessment his Department has made of the 
effectiveness of NATO in safeguarding the freedom and security of its members by 
political and military means.� (900417)

3	 Bob Seely (Isle of Wight): What support his Department is providing to Ukraine’s 
military.� (900418)

4	 James Gray (North Wiltshire): How many LGBT Armed Forces personnel were 
court-martialled on account of their sexuality in the most recent period for which 
data is available prior to 2001.� (900419)

5	 John Lamont (Berwickshire, Roxburgh and Selkirk): What steps his Department is 
taking to maintain the effectiveness of the UK’s nuclear deterrent.� (900420)

6	 Nicola Richards (West Bromwich East): What support his Department is providing 
to Ukraine’s military.� (900421)

7	 John Spellar (Warley): What assessment he has made of the effectiveness of the 
Ajax vehicles programme.� (900422)

8	 Damien Moore (Southport): What steps his Department is taking to help support 
veterans across the UK.� (900423)



28 QUESTIONS TABLED ON Tuesday 7 June 2022Published: Wednesday 8 June 2022

9	 Dan Jarvis (Barnsley Central): What recent assessment he has made of the 
effectiveness of the Afghan Relocation and Assistance Policy.� (900424)

10	 Tony Lloyd (Rochdale): What steps the Government is taking to support NATO 
allies in response to the Russian invasion of Ukraine.� (900425)

11	 Simon Fell (Barrow and Furness): What assessment he has made of the progress on 
the delivery of the Dreadnought programme.� (900426)

12	 Ruth Jones (Newport West): What assessment he has made of the impact of 
the rise in the cost of living on Armed Forces personnel living in Newport West 
constituency.� (900427)

13	 Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi (Slough): What recent assessment he has made of the 
quality of housing accommodation for Armed Forces personnel.� (900428)

14	 Mr Kevan Jones (North Durham): What assessment he has made of the initial 
outcomes of the trials for the Ajax Armoured Fighting Vehicle programme.� (900429)

15	 Stephen Hammond (Wimbledon): What support his Department is providing to 
Ukraine’s military.� (900430)

16	 Karl McCartney (Lincoln): What steps his Department is taking to support defence 
jobs across the UK.� (900431)

17	 Dame Diana Johnson (Kingston upon Hull North): What steps the UK is taking to 
provide medium-term military assistance to Ukraine.� (900432)

18	 Selaine Saxby (North Devon): What assessment his Department has made of the 
effectiveness of the Refresh to the National Shipbuilding Strategy.� (900433)

19	 Mrs Sheryll Murray (South East Cornwall): What assessment his Department has 
made of the effectiveness of Ukrainian resistance to Russian aggression.� (900434)

20	 Jessica Morden (Newport East): What recent assessment he has made of the 
effectiveness of the Afghan Relocation and Assistance Policy.� (900435)

21	 Simon Baynes (Clwyd South): What assessment his Department has made of the 
effectiveness of the Armed Forces Families Strategy.� (900436)

22	 Stuart C McDonald (Cumbernauld, Kilsyth and Kirkintilloch East): What steps his 
Department is taking to help protect the territorial integrity of Ukraine.� (900437)

23	 Jason McCartney (Colne Valley): What support his Department is providing to 
Ukraine’s military.� (900438)

24	 Chris Green (Bolton West): What his policy is on compulsory covid-19 vaccinations 
for Armed Forces personnel.� (900439)

25	 Christine Jardine (Edinburgh West): What steps he is taking to tackle sexual 
harassment in the Armed Forces.� (900440)
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Topical Questions to the Secretary of State for Defence

T 1	 Fay Jones (Brecon and Radnorshire): If he will make a statement on his 
departmental responsibilities.� (900441)

T 2	 Robbie Moore (Keighley): � (900442)

T 3	 Jeff Smith (Manchester, Withington): � (900443)

T 4	 Robert Largan (High Peak): � (900444)

T 5	 Mick Whitley (Birkenhead): � (900445)

T 6	 Kerry McCarthy (Bristol East): � (900446)

T 7	 Peter Gibson (Darlington): � (900447)

T 8	 Bob Blackman (Harrow East): � (900448)

T 9	 Sarah Atherton (Wrexham): � (900449)

T 10	 Ruth Jones (Newport West): � (900450)

Questions for Answer on Tuesday 14 June

Questions for Written Answer

1 N	 Dr Rupa Huq (Ealing Central and Acton): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Education, whether he has made an assessment of the potential impact of 
restricting eligibility for student loans to people with (a) GCSEs and (b) other 
equivalent qualifications on social mobility in England.� (13786)

2 N	 Mr John Baron (Basildon and Billericay): To ask the Secretary of State for the 
Home Department, when she plans to respond to the correspondence of 4 
February, 8 March, 11 April and 12 May 2022 from the hon. Member for Basildon 
and Billericay regarding a constituent, case reference JB36201.� (13649)

3 N	 Steve McCabe (Birmingham, Selly Oak): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, if she will issue guidance to people seeking to naturalise who have 
been informed that their application may be withdrawn despite being told that 
they should use the UKVCAS Identity Verification (IDV) app, rather than book a 
biometrics test.� (13630)

4 N	 Steve McCabe (Birmingham, Selly Oak): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, what the average processing time is for naturalisation applicants 
using the UKVCAS Identity Verification (IDV) app.� (13631)
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5 N	 Mr John Baron (Basildon and Billericay): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, 
when he plans to respond to correspondence dated 10 March, 13 April and 
12 May 2022 from the hon. Member for Basildon and Billericay, relating to a 
constituent, case reference JB36685.� (13648)

Questions for Answer on Wednesday 15 June

Questions for Written Answer

1 N	 Judith Cummins (Bradford South): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, 
Energy and Industrial Strategy, with reference to page 21 of his Department’s 
publication entitled British energy security strategy, published 7 April 2022, what 
steps his Department has take to ensure that the Great British Nuclear Vehicle is 
(a) established and (b) operational in 2022.� (13746)

2 N	 Judith Cummins (Bradford South): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, 
Energy and Industrial Strategy, if he will commission an independent assessment 
of the adequacy of his Department’s plans to meet his ambition that 24GW of 
electricity will be produced by nuclear power by 2050.� (13747)

3 N	 Judith Cummins (Bradford South): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, 
Energy and Industrial Strategy, pursuant to the Answer of 20 May 2022 to 
Question 759 on Nuclear Power, on what basis will the assessments of value for 
money and technology readiness that are referred to in that Answer be made.� (13748)

4 N	 Judith Cummins (Bradford South): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, 
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what assessment her Department has 
made of the potential implications for its policies of reports that the Hong Kong 
Special Administrative Region government breached its obligations under The 
International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights as it arrested participants of 
vigils in memory of the Tiananmen Square massacre.� (13744)

5 N	 Judith Cummins (Bradford South): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, 
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what assessment her Department has 
made of the potential implications for its policies of the organiser of the annual 
June Fourth Vigil, Hong Kong Alliance, being accused as foreign agents by the 
HKSAR government under the national security law.� (13745)
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